The Necedah High School Alumni Association Legacy Endowment Fund



What is it?

The NHS Alumni Association Legacy Endowment Fund was established in June of 2018 at the Community Foundation of Southern Wisconsin to ensure that students from Necedah will always have an opportunity to receive scholarships from our "permanent" fund, even if the association becomes inactive. The fund is managed for better returns and CFSW has personnel and a procedure to select and award scholarships to Necedah students if our organization becomes unable to do so.

Can I donate from my IRA including all or part of my RMD?

Yes. You can make a Qualified Charitable Distribution from your RMD (Required Minimum Distribution) tax free. You will need to contact the holder of your IRA – it may be a broker, insurance company or bank for example. They need to know the amount you want to donate, the fund (CFSW/Necedah High School AA Legacy Scholarship Endowment), and where to send the donation: CFSW, PO Box 8125, Janesville WI 53547-8125

You may also consider a donation to the Endowment Fund in your will.

How can I donate to the fund?

Donate by check to:

Necedah Alumni Association PO Box 514 Necedah, WI 54646

OR

Donate to the Permanent Legacy Endowment Scholarship Fund with our Square account at: https://squareup.com/store/necedah-high-school-alumni-association-inc

Donations may also be made directly to the endowment by check payable to: CFSW /Necedah HS Alumni Scholarship Endowment and sent to: CFSW, PO Box 8125, Janesville WI 53547-8125 **OR**

At www.cfsw.org, by selecting 'MAKE A GIFT'
(upper right-hand corner of the home page),
click '\$GIVE NOW', then type Necedah in
the search box. Select the NHS Alumni
Association Legacy Endowment Fund.

Need more information?

Contact us

alumni@necedahschools.org

Call Terry at 608-565-7873

Email <u>dave@cfsw.org</u> or call 608- 758-0883 ext. 7010

Send inquiries to:
Necedah Alumni Association
PO Box 514
Necedah WI 54646